
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2996
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2009
PROPOSALS FOR DEVELOPMENT OF TRIBALS
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from various State Governments for formulation of welfare schemes/programmes for the development of tribals/tribal areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years, State-wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) &(c) : Does not arise.
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